
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2869
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2003
TAKE OVER OF TOURIST PLACES OF HADAUTI CIRCUIT BY ITDC
RAGHUVIR SINGH KAUSHAL

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether India Tourism Development Corporation had chalked out any plan to take over places of archaeological and historical importance in Hadauti circuit of Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the progress made in this regard, so far;

(c) whether there was any proposal to make a documentary film for publicity of Hadauti circuit as a tourist spot;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether any assistance has been provided to the State Government for development of Kota, Bundi, Jhalawad and Baran during the last five years; and

(f) if so, the details thereof, Year-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.

(e) & (f): The details of projects sanctioned and financial assistance provided to the State Government of Rajasthan by the Department of Tourism, Government of India during the last five years at these places are given in the Annexure.
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